APPLICATIONS:
sized to replace a 610mm x 610mm
or 305mm x 610mm ceiling tile and
fits into all standard ceiling
suspension systems. Type CT can be
easily moved when necessary to
relocate walls or partitions.
This silencer

*Available in other widths as required. To determine nominal size of opening when ordering grilles
for Type S, use dimensions 'W' and ‘O’.
HOW TO ORDER A QUIET-VENT® UNIT:
Always specify both the type and model number of unit
and whether or not grilles are required. For example: a
Vent Shaft Unit 152mm wide x 89mm thick would be
designated as Type S, Model 406.
IAC is a BS EN
ISO 9001 quality
registered company
NOTE:
1. Extensions on the elbows may be
slit and bent back to form a frame
for mounting grille, or cut off to the
length needed to suit installation.
2. Grilles are available at extra cost.
3. All Quiet-Vents are supplied
unpainted. Prime or finish paint is
available at extra cost.
United Kingdom
IAC House, Moorside Road,
WINCHESTER,
Hampshire, SO23 7US
Tel: +44 (0) 1962 873000
Fax: +44 (0) 1962 873111
E-mail: info@iacl.co.uk
Website: www.iacl.co.uk
Germany
Sohlweg 17,
D-41372 Niederkrüchten
Tel: (02163) 99910
Fax: (02163) 999123
E-mail: info@iac-gmbh.de
Website: www.iac-gmbh.de
Denmark
HM Akustik A/S,
Jernholmen 44,
DK-2650 Hvidovre
Tel: +45 36 77 88 00
Fax: +45 36 77 50 88
E-mail: mail@hm-akustik.dk
Website: www.hm-akustik.dk
United States
1160 Commerce Avenue,
Bronx,
New York 10462-5599